
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON 
KING COUNTY 

IRWIN ET ANO 
Plaintiff/Petitioner 

VS 

SEATTLE CITY OF 
Defendant/Respondent 

NO. 21-2-11739-9 SEA 

Order Amending Case Schedule 

Clerk's Action Required 

The trial date is reset, and the Court amends the case schedule as shown below: 

Case Events 

Discovery Cutoff 

Deadline for Engaging in Alternative Dispute 
Resolution 

Exchange of Witness & Exhibit Lists & 
Documentary Exhibits 

Deadline to file Joint Confirmation of Trial 
Readiness 

Advise Court on Settlement 

Inspect Exhibits 

Deadline for hearing Dispositive Pretrial Motions 

Trial Brief 

Jury Instructions 

Proposed Findings of Fact & Conclusions of Law 

Use of Discovery/Depositions at Trial 

1/6/2023 

Amended Due Date 

4/24/2023 

5/15/2023 

5/22/2023 

5/22/2023 

5/23/2023 

5/30/2023 

5/30/2023 

6/5/2023 

6/5/2023 

6/5/2023 

6/5/2023 
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Joint Statement of Evidence 

Trial 

6/5/2023 

6/12/2023 

Pursuant to King County Local Rules, IT IS ORDERED that the parties shall comply with the 
schedule listed above. Penalties, including but not limited to sanctions set forth in the King County 
Local Rules, may b imposed for failure to comply. 

Dated : - -1--+---=~=-+--Z=---O_Z.----""'---
.,- I 

Honorable Judge Suzanne Parisien 
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