SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON KING COUNTY

IRWIN ET ANO Plaintiff/Petitioner

VS

SEATTLE CITY OF Defendant/Respondent

NO. 21-2-11739-9 SEA

Order Amending Case Schedule

Clerk's Action Required

The trial date is reset, and the Court amends the case schedule as shown below:

Case Events	Amended Due Date
Discovery Cutoff	4/24/2023
Deadline for Engaging in Alternative Dispute Resolution	5/15/2023
Exchange of Witness & Exhibit Lists & Documentary Exhibits	5/22/2023
Deadline to file Joint Confirmation of Trial Readiness	5/22/2023
Advise Court on Settlement	5/23/2023
Inspect Exhibits	5/30/2023
Deadline for hearing Dispositive Pretrial Motions	5/30/2023
Trial Brief	6/5/2023
Jury Instructions	6/5/2023
Proposed Findings of Fact & Conclusions of Law	6/5/2023
Use of Discovery/Depositions at Trial	6/5/2023

Trial

6/12/2023

Pursuant to King County Local Rules, IT IS ORDERED that the parties shall comply with the schedule listed above. Penalties, including but not limited to sanctions set forth in the King County Local Rules, may be imposed for failure to comply.

Dated

Honorable Judge Suzanne Parisien